## Legal Notice

The Town of Redfield, Oswego County, New York will be accepting two sealed bids for the Refuse and Recyclable Contract for 2024. One bid would be for the Refuse and Recyclable Contract, the other bid would be for the Refuse and Recyclable Contract including containers for all stops. Sealed bids should be sent to Town Clerk Susan Hough, 5087 Co Rt 17, Redfield, NY 13437 or dropped off at the Redfield Municipal Building during her regular hours of business (Tuesday & Wednesday 9am - 2pm). Bids will be accepted until August 8, 2023 at 2:00pm. Said sealed bids will be opened and read on August 8, 2023 at 7:30pm, at the Regular monthly meeting of the Redfield Town Board at the Redfield Municipal Building located at 4830 Co Rt 17, Redfield, NY 13437. Specifications for this contract may be obtained from the Redfield Town Clerk - Susan Hough during regular business hours or on the Town of Redfield's website: townofredfield.com. All Bids must be accompanied by a Non-Collusive Bidding Certificate executed pursuant to section 103d of the General Municipal Law of the State of New York. These certificates are available from the Town Clerk. The Town Board reserves the right to reject any or all bids offered.

> Dated: July 11, 2023 By Ordered of The Town Board Susan Hough, Town Clerk